

On or about July 21, 2017, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of DISOBEYING COURT ORDER, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 166(a)(4), a Misdemeanor, was committed by ROBERT LEWIS CHAPMAN, who did unlawfully commit contempt of court by willful disobedience of a process and order lawfully issued by a court, to wit, contacted directly or indirectly in any way, including, but not limited to, public or private mail violating Civil Restraining Order #17TRR000048, section 6(a)(2), by mailing a document to C. Dunbar and D. Dunbar.